

Christopher A. Galloway

Lake County Auditor

www.lakecountyohio.gov

Lake County Administration Center 105 Main Street • P.O. Box 490 Painesville, Ohio 44077-0490

> 440.350.2532 440.428.4348 440.918.2500 *Fax* 440.350.2667

Disclaimer and Terms of Service

The information provided by Lake County is provided 'as is' and for reference only. The user expressly agrees that the use of Lake County's web site is at the user's sole risk. Lake County does not warrant that the service will be uninterrupted or error free. Any information published on this server could contain technical inaccuracies or typographical errors. Changes may be made periodically to the tax laws, administrative rules, tax releases and similar materials; these changes may or may not be incorporated in any new materials on the web site.

Lake County makes every effort to produce and publish the most current and accurate information possible. No warranties, expressed or implied, are provided for the data provided, its use, or its interpretation. Lake County does not guarantee the accuracy of the material contained herein and is not responsible for any misuse or misrepresentation of this information or its derivatives.

If you have obtained information from a source other than Lake County, be aware that electronic data can be altered subsequent to original distribution. Data can also quickly become out-of-date. It is recommended that careful attention be paid to the contents of any data associated with a file, and that the originator of the data or information be contacted with any questions regarding appropriate use. You should always use the original recorded documents for legal transactions.

In no event shall Lake County become liable to users of this data, or any other party, for any loss or damages, consequential or otherwise, including but not limited to time, money, or goodwill, arising from the use, misuse, operation or modification of the data. In using the data, users further agree to indemnify, defend, and hold harmless Lake County for any and all liability of any nature arising out of or resulting from the lack of accuracy, currency or completeness, or correctness of the data, the use or misuse of the data. In addition, the information on this server, or site, is subject to change without notice and does not represent a commitment on the part of Lake County in the future.

I have read, understand and fully agree with this Disclaimer and Terms of Service.